
Students who have an EFA will need to complete an EFA renewal; all other
families who meet any of the following criteria should apply: 

First time kindergarteners
Students enrolled in “D” for “F” public schools
Homeless children
Current or former foster care children
Students with disabilities under IDEA
Children of active-duty military, veterans and military reservists
Children of law enforcement officers and first responders (firefighters,
emergency medical providers, emergency management officials)

Sacred Heart Catholic School | 106 N. St. Joseph, Morrilton, AR 72110
501.354.8113 | admissions@sacredheartmorrilton.org

MARCH 1, 2024

2024-2025 ENROLLMENT

Currently enrolled students are automatically re-
enrolled unless they are delinquent in tuition or
have notified administration via email by March 1,
2024 that they are not returning. Please email
akoonce@sacredheartmorrilton.org if you DO NOT plan
to return for 2024-2025. 

Any family that qualifies
based on the table should
apply for ACE ASAP. Please
be sure that you are
applying to ACE. If you
need additional assistance,
you can also apply to
Sacred Heart. 

EDUCATION FREEDOM ACCOUNT SYSTEM (EFA)
efas.ade.arkansas.gov/Account/Login

https://bit.ly/Facts_ACE

-FOR CURRENT FAMILIES-

LATE FEBRUARY/MARCH

SUMMER 2024
All families will receive an email prompting you to review and
submit re-enrollment forms prior to the first day of school.
$30 fee will be assessed.

Tuition statements, including EFA and scholarships, will be sent to families asap.

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATIONS NOW OPEN; 
DUE APRIL 15, 2024

ACE MAXIMUM
QUALIFYING 

INCOME
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

$71,540
$90,370

$109,200
$128,030
$146,860
$165,690
$184,520
$203,350
$222,180

PERSONS IN
FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD
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