

2024-2025 ENROLLMENT

-FOR CURRENT FAMILIES-



MARCH 1, 2024

Currently enrolled students are automatically reenrolled unless they are delinquent in tuition or have notified administration via email by March 1, 2024 that they are not returning. Please email akoonce@sacredheartmorrilton.org if you DO NOT plan to return for 2024-2025.







SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATIONS NOW OPEN;

DUE APRIL 15, 2024

https://bit.ly/Facts ACE



Any family that qualifies based on the table should apply for ACE ASAP. Please be sure that you are applying to ACE. If you need additional assistance, you can also apply to Sacred Heart.

PERSONS IN FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD	ACE MAXIMUM QUALIFYING INCOME
2	
۷	\$71,540
3	\$90,370
4	\$109,200
5	\$128,030
6	\$146,860
7	\$165,690
8	\$184,520
9	\$203,350
10	\$222,180

LATE FEBRUARY/MARCH



EDUCATION FREEDOM ACCOUNT SYSTEM (EFA) efas.ade.arkansas.gov/Account/Login

Students who have an EFA will need to complete an EFA renewal; families who meet any of the following criteria should apply:

- First time kindergarteners
- Students enrolled in "D" for "F" public schools
- Homeless children
- Current or former foster care children
- Students with disabilities under IDEA
- Children of active-duty military, veterans and military reservists
- Children of law enforcement officers and first responders (firefighters, emergency medical providers, emergency management officials)



SUMMER 2024

All families will receive an email prompting you to review and submit re-enrollment forms prior to the first day of school. \$30 fee will be assessed.

Tuition statements, including EFA and scholarships, will be sent to families asap.